Catalog 0900P-E
How To Order ACVB Option
Air Cylinders
3MA/4MA ACVB
B90 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division
Wadsworth, Ohio
B
How to Order ACVB Option fully assembled to 3MA or 4MA Cylinder
4MA J U 1 4 A  6.0002.00
Bore
Size
1.50
2.00
2.50
3.25
4.00
5.00
Cushion Head End
Blank Non-cushioned head end
C Cushioned head end
Double Rod
Cylinder 1
Specify “K”
only if double
rod cylinder
is required.
Mounting Style
Specify mounting
style code per
available 3MA or
4MA mount.
Piston Type
Blank Standard (lipseals and magnetic ring) 1
1 Lipseals, no magnetic ring 1
2 Lipseals, no magnetic ring (aluminum piston)
3 Lipseals and magnetic ring (aluminum piston)
4 Bumper seals, no magnetic ring
6 Bumper seals and magnetic ring
B Lipseals, 1/4" thick bumpers both ends
H Lipseals, 1/4" thick bumper head end
C Lipseals, 1/4" thick bumper cap end
D Lipseals and magnetic ring, 1/4" thick bumpers both ends
F Lipseals and magnetic ring, 1/4" thick bumper head end
R Lipseals and magnetic ring, 1/4" thick bumper cap end
Stroke
Length
Specify
stroke
length
required in
inches.
Cushion Cap End
Blank Non-cushioned
 cap end
C Cushioned cap
 end
Piston Rod Thread Type
A Standard
 (UNF Unified Thread)
W BSF British Fine
M Metric (see page B106)
Piston Rod Thread Style
4 Small male
8 Intermediate male
9 Short female
55 For use with Split Coupler
3 Special (and specify all
 dimensions required)
Piston Rod

n
Catalog 0900P-E
How To Order ACVB Option
Valve Series
3 B3
5 B5
6 B6
Manifold Type / Location
C Compact Manifold / Cap End
 (For use with B3 valve only)
D Compact Manifold / Head End
 (For use with B3 valve only)
F Full Manifold / Cap End
 (For use with B3, B5 or B6 valves)
G Full Manifold / Head End
 (For use with B3, B5 or B6 valves)
Operator Type / Function
1 Single Solenoid / Air Return
2 Double Solenoid
3 Single Remote Pilot / Air Return
4 Double Remote Pilot
Voltage
4 24 VDC
5 110 VAC
X Remote Pilot
ACVB Series Valve/Manifold Codes
Example:  6 F 2 A 5 5
B6 Valve Cap Mounted
Full Manifold
Double
Solenoid
Internal
Pilot
(Port 1)
15mm
3-PIN
Square
Connector
110 VAC
6 F 2 A 5 5
Customer orientation of connector at 45 degree
increments possible on Options A through H on B5
and B6 valves.
NOTE: Cylinders with single solenoid valves
mounted at the CAP END will be NORMALLY
RETRACTED. Cylinders with single solenoid
valves mounted at the HEAD END will be
NORMALLY EXTENDED.
Pilot Source / Pilot Exhaust
A Internal - Port #1 / Tapped M5
 (B5, B6 only)
B Internal - Port #1 / Vented
0 None. Remote Pilot Valve
Connector / Valve Series Available
(Connector can be rotated in 90° increments for
Options A-H)
0 None / B3, B5, B6 (Remote Pilot)
5 15mm 3-PIN DIN 43650C /
 B3, B5, B6 (Male Connector)
6 15mm 3-PIN DIN 43650C (rotated 180°) /
 B3, B5, B6 (Male Connector)
A 30mm Square 3-PIN ISO 4400 Form A /
 B5, B6 (Male Connector)
B 22mm Rectangular 3-PIN Type B Industrial /
 B5, B6 (Male Connector)
C 3-PIN Automotive Mini /
 B5 (Female Connector)
D 5-PIN Automotive Mini /
 B5 (Female Connector)
F Hazardous Duty 1/2” Conduit 18" Leads /
 B5, B6
H 1/2" NPT Conduit 18” Leads / B5, B6
800.696.6165       www.comoso.com